Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 62642781
Report Date: July 5, 2025 | 6:04 p.m. EDT
Report Status: Complete

Reference:
[ G2 m;,
Sedan | 8 Cylinders | Gas
WDDD)75X06A020240
Country of Assembly: Germany
Last Reported Odometer: 116,467 KM O
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Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 3 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normal)
fo== s d
U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen
Questions? We're here to help.
Visit us at support.carfax.ca
Import/Export Records Found
This vehicle history report is based on informarion (https:llwww.carfax.calvehicle-history—data) that was reported and

available to CARFAX Canada as of July 05, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision,
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Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

Lien Check

i No lien records found in Alberta.

#: No lien records found in British Columbia.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search gavernment records in
each Canadian province and territory (exciuding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where

it has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or
title in any U.S, state,

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot
check for liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-gduty equipment,

Purchasers shouid always get written cenfirmation fram
vendors that there is ng lien on the vehicle,

a Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS

% 2025 Feb 4 British Columbia, Canada

Claim: COLLISION LEFT REAR SIDE

Other Damage Records

RECORD DATE DETAILS

& 2016 Oct9 British Columbia, Canada

Glass Record

Registration

Canada (listed oldest to newest):

+ Inthe province of Alberta with Normal branding.
« Inthe province of British Columbia with Normal
branding.

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If for same reason our lien check fails to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the

party that purchased the report and relied

on it to their detriment to a maximum amount
of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five
Thousand Dollars Canadian {$5,000.00), whichever is lower.

AMOUNT

Estimate: LEFT REAR SIDE | Estimate Date; n/a

$4,375.53

$0.00

AMOUNT

$1,184.27

+ This vehicle has been registered in the following locations in

This vehicle has been registered in the state of California in
the United States. No major title problems were reported.

We checked for: Salvage, junk, Rebuifc Fire, Flood, Hail and Lermon,
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We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable,
Rebuilt, Saivage and Stolen.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
BE= 2005 Apr5 Mercedes-Benz of Los Angeles Vehicle serviced

Los Angeles, California, United States ~ +  Pre-delivery inspection completed

2012 Jun 20 116,467 KM Moto-Tech Automotive Repairs & Vehicle serviced
Service
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

2024 Sep 24 Kal Tire 076 Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Fourwheel afignment perfermed

. Open Recalls

No safety recall information available as of the datestime that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-
safety related recall campaigns, please contact MERCEDES-BENZ or visit &jars
(https://www.mercedes-benz.caien/reca||s)

2 Stolen Vehicle Check

2 This vehicle is not actively declared stolen,

Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
S 2005 Apr s Mercedes-Benz of Los Angeles  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Los Angeles, California, United
States
BEES 2005 Apr20 Motor Vehicle Dept. DMV Record Title issued or updated
California, United States Adjustment Loan or lien reported
First Qwner Reported
Previous Use: Personatl
E= 2008 Nov 19 Motor Vehicle Dept. DMV Record Title issued or updated
California, Uinited States Adjustment
. e — - e e e e+ e -
2009 Apr g Motor Vehicle Dept. Registration Records Registered/Renewed )
RV, Canada §
<f
e - I e B -
2009 Apr9 Motor Vehicle Dept. Import Record From: United States §
Canada To: Canada g‘
ja
z

This vehicle has been imported




2009 Apr 20

2010 Jul 20
2011 Feb 17

2011 Feb 26

2011 Aug 25

2011 Cct 15
2012 Jan 28

2012 Jun 20

2013 Apre

2014 Apr s

2015 Apr 11

2016 Apr 2

2016 0Oct 8

ODOMETER

116,467 KM

SOURCE

Motor Vehicie Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Motor Vehicte Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Motor Vehicie Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada
Muotor Vehicle Bept.
Alberta, Canada

Mgotor Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

B into Canadé from tr}e'Us. For

more information than is set

out below. please cantact R1v

Imported Inte Canada As:
Normal

Case/Dossier: K235947
Import Date: 4/9/2009
Entered Custamns: 4/9/2009
Inspection Date: 4/20/2009

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renawai

Canadian Renewal

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Moto-Tech Automotive Repairs
& Service

Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
8ritish Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Bept.
British Columbia, Canada

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Glass Record

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle calour noted as dark

gray

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as dark

gray

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as dark

gray

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as dark
gray

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renswed

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

$1,184.27
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2017 Apr 8
2017 0ct18
2018 Apr 15
20194077
2020 Apr10
2021 Apr 10
501;12 .A;pr '10
2024 May 16

2024 Sep 24

2025 jan 2

2025Feb 4

2025 Feb 4

ODOMETER

SOURCE ‘

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Calumbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicie Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada

Meotor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewa!

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Registration [ssued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Kal Tire 076

Nanaimo, British Columbia,

Canada

Matar Vehicle Dept.
British Cofumbia, Canada

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

COLLISION

Estimate

New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as gray

Vehicle serviced

Reqgistration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as gray

LEFT REAR SIDE

Estimate Date: n/a
LEFT REAR SIDE
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" Questions? We're here {0 help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer

The informatien supplied by ICBC is a report of the vehitke's status and the vehicle's claims history. Vehicle status shows whather a vehicle is quaiified to be Bcensed and is usad (o track:
- vehicles seid by insurance companies as sajvage
- salvage vehiclps which have been rebuilt, inspected, and reficensed
. wrecked vehicles that have been decormmissioned and can enly be resold for parts

The vehicle status may not represent the vehicle accurately for a number of reasons, including a written-off vehicie that hasn't been reported to the B.C. vehicle registry or a vehicle with major damage that was repaired by its owner. Tha vehicle
¢haims history is 3 report of vehicle damage and includes repuirs paid by ICBC snd outstanding damage estimates, It may be incomplete for variaus reasens, including the cwner did nat make 2 claim to ICBC or ICBE has denied the claim, In
adcltion, the estmate information may not necessarily reflect the actual cost of Fepairs, list the area of the vehicle that sustamed the greatest force of ienpact, or indicate the primary area of damage.

Consumers are encturaged Lo read ICBCs full statement of limitations at &

ICBC recommands the vehicle be inspected by a qualified maechanic ta ebtain a mare complate assessment of the vehicle's condition.

This venicle histery report is campiled from mukiple data scurces. 3t |s not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providars to abiain complete infarmatian on any one vehicle, For exampla, there may e other title, brands,
registrations, declarations, accidens infarmation, service racards, recalt information, odometer readings or other information where discrepanrcias that appiy to this vehicle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its source data
providers receive data and information from external sources believed to be rellable, but no responsibillty is assumed by CARFAX Canada, Its source data providers or its agents for any Brrors, INaccuracies or omissions. The reports are provided
sirictly on an as-1s where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data previders further expressly disclaim all warranties, express or implied, including any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, meschantabiity, merchantable quality er fitness far a
garticular purpase regarding this report or its contents, Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its saurce data providers shall ba liable for any lesses, expenses or damages in connection with any report ¢ any infermation contained within a repor,
including the accuracy thereof or any delay of fallure to pravide a report or sny information, Other information ahout the vehicle that is the sublect matter of this vehicle history report, including srotems, may not have been reported to CARFAX
Canada, Use this report as one important fool, aferg with a vehlcle inspection and test drive, 1o make a bemter decision abaut your next used car. By abtaining, reviewing and/aer using this vehicle history report. you agree to be bound by ali of the
zerms and conditions in CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licance Agreemen:s a5 cach may be amended fram time to time by CARFAX Canada,

EWILY

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC, All rights reserved,
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